1	RECO	11-02	2-20	000	ΗE	ET			MERCE	
	-						Patent and		9-1446	
Т	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10150 thereo		93	itac	hed origi	inal docun	nents o	сору	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.19.00				Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Christopher James Mccaughan HA	·Υ		Name:	HAYCO	MANUF	ACTURIN	G LTD.		
	and Donald Espie HAY			Internal	Address:					
Addit attac	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes	X No								
3. N	ature of conveyance:						<del></del>			
	X Assignment Merger			Street A	ddress:		Caltex Ho essy Road Kong			
	Security Agreement Change	of Name								
	Other			City		State	Ž	ZIP		
Exe	cution Date: September 7, 2000 and September 10, 2000			Additional	name(s) & a	ddress(es	) attached?	Yes	X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	):	<del></del>				<del>-2-2-2-</del>	<del></del>	······································	
	If this document is being filed together with is:	a new applica	tion, tl	ne execu	tion date o	of the ap	plication			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				nt No.(s)					
	φ		1							
	29/128,626; filed August 28, 2000									
		Additional number	s attacl	hed?	Yes	X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6.	Total nu	ımber of a	pplicatio	ns and pa	tents	1	
	Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C.		7.		e (37 C.F.	R.	\$4	10.00		
}	Internal Address: c/o William J. Sapone			3.41)	losed					
	Internal Address: c/o William J. Sapone					·		:4		
					norized to ount	be charg	jea to aep	OSIT		
	Street Address: 708 Third Avenue, 14th		8	Denosit	account r	umber				
	Street Address: 708 Third Avenue, 14th	1 11001		Берозп	account	idiribei.		_		
ę i	City: New York State: New York ZI	P: <u>10017</u>		(Attach du	uplicate copy	of this pag	ge if paying b	y deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS				CE						
9.	Statement and Signature.	<del> </del>								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.				e and corr	ect and a	any attach	ed copy	y is a	
	William J. Sapone, Reg. No. 32,518					_	Octobe	er 16, 20	000	
	Name of Person Signing	Signat			2		Date			
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet	, attach	ments, and	d document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011191 FRAME: 0212** 

Docket No.: 550/9-1446

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Christopher James Mccaughan HAY, a citizen of Australian residing at 21/F., Caltex House, 258 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong; and Donald Espie HAY, a citizen of Australian , residing at 21/F., Caltex House, 258 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong; (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by:

## HAYCO MANUFACTURING LTD.

a company organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong located at 21/F., Caltex House, 258 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong; (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, and in and to any application in any foreign country based thereon, in and to our invention entitled:

## HANDLE FOR BARBECUE UTENSIL

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/128,626 on August 28, 2000, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including any foreign counterpart thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, foreign, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 7/39/12000

Christopher James Mccaughan HAY, Inventor

Dated: 10/9/00

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000** 

Donald Espie HAY, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 011191 FRAME: 0213